

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS
JUDGE,
2ND COURT, RAIGANJ, UTTAR DINAJPUR**

Present: Salim Shahi,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

POCSO- 27/2018

**State of West Bengal : Versus : Kausaruddin,
Abdul Kalam,
Aksaruddin,
Ashema khatun**

Order no. 01
Dt. 19.07.2018

Receive Formal FIR, Written Complaint & photocopy of the V.G. namely Ismatun in c/w Hemtabad P.S. case no 85/18 Dt. 16.07.2018 u/s 376(2)(i)/323/325/506/34 of I.P.C. r/w sec 06 of POCSO Act 2012, against Kausaruddin, Abdul Kalam, Aksaruddin, Ashema khatun.

Registered Hemtabad P.S. case no 85/18 Dt. 16.07.2018 u/s 376(2)(i)/323/325/506/34 of I.P.C. r/w sec 08/18 of POCSO Act 2012 as a POCSO Case.

Fixing **30.08.2018** for I.O.'s report in final form.

Dict. by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Raiganj, U/D

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Raiganj, U/D