

## POCSO 27 of 2018

**Order No. 18**

**Dated: 04.07.2019**

Out of four accused persons on CB, one accused person namely Kaosaruddin is present by filing hazira and rest three accused persons namely Abdul Kalam, Aksaruddin and Ashema Khatoon are absent by time petition.

The prayer is A.....

Ld. Spl. PP in charge Smt. Prakriti Sarkar is present by filing hazira.

**Fixing 08.08.2019 for appearance and supply of copy.**

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.