

## POCSO 27 of 2018

**Order No. 19**

**Dated: 08.08.2019**

Four accused persons on CB namely Kaosaruddin, Abdul Kalam, Aksaruddin and Ashema Khatoon are present by filing hazira.

Copies are supplied in open court.

No appointment letter is filed today.

**Fixing 25.09.2019** for appearance and charge and filing appointment letter.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.