

POCSO 27 of 2018

Order No. 21

Dated: 29.11.2019

As per resolution of Local Bar Association, I do not intend to pass any adverse order. Four accused persons on CB Kaosaruddin, Abdul Kalam, Aksaruddin and Ashema Khatoon are absent.

No appointment letter has not yet been filed.

Fixing 28.01.2020 for appearance and filing appointment letter.

Inform Ld. PP in charge Shri Swarup Biswas.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.