

POCSO 27 of 2018

Order No. 23

Dt.15.06.2020

Owing to outbreak of pandemic (COVID-19) the physical functioning of all the Courts were suspended since 25.03.2020 and subsequently extended time to time till 08.06.2020 by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta by issuing notifications. As per the Hon'ble High Court's notification no. 1597 RG Dated 05.06.2020 and in view of order no. 69 dated 06.06.2020 the functioning of the Courts in this judgeship is resumed today in a limited form.

Accordingly the record is put up.

Fixing **30.07.2020** for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.