

POCSO- 27 of 2018
CNR NO-WBUD01-002245-2018
J.O. CODE NO-WB00766

Order No- 09

Dated- 25.02.2022

The regular P.O. has been transferred.

Toady is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of four accused persons on CB one accused namely Abdul Kalam is present by filing hazira and two accuseds namely Aksaruddin and Ashema Khatoon are absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein and one accused namely Kaosaruddin is absent without taking any step.

Heard and considered.

The prayer of non appearance of the accuseds is allowed.

The prosecution takes no step.

As per prayer of the Local Bar Association dt. 14.02.2022, no adverse order can be passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing -**11.05.2022** for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
i/c

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
i/c