

POCSO-27/2018
CNR No. WBUD01-002245-2018
J.O. Code- WB00149

Order No. 13
Dt.23.02.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the four accused persons on CB namely Kaosaruddin, Aksaruddin, Abdul Kalam and Ashena Khatun are present by filing haizra.

The prosecution has also filed hazira.

I am extremely busy with the charge of office and court of Dist. & Sess. Judge, evidences with POCSO cases and also attending the On line Training Program from 3:00 p. m to 5 p.m.

Hence could not find enough time for framing of charge.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix-**06.07.2023** (considering heavy congestion of court diary) for appearance and consideration of charge.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur