

POCSO-27/2018
CNR No. WBUD01-002245-2018
J.O. Code- WB00149

Order No. 14
Dt.06.07.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.
All the four accused persons on CB namely Kaosaruddin, Aksaruddin, Abdul Kalam and Ashena Khatun are present by filing haizra.
The prosecution has also filed hazira.
Ld. advocate for the accused has filed a petition prayed for time for consideration of charge on the ground stated therein.
Heard and considered.
The prayer is allowed.
For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix-**02.12.2023** (considering heavy congestion of court diary and intervened by puja vacation) for appearance and consideration of charge.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur