

POCSO-27/2018
CNR No. WBUD01-002245-2018
J.O. Code- WB01460

Order No. 18
Dt.11.07.2024

The court is lying vacant.

The case record is put up today for order as the fixed date i.e 10.07.2024 was declared as Spl. Holiday by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta due to bye-election to 35- Raiganj AC.

Fix-**03.10.2024** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused will remain as same.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
I/C

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
I/C