

POCSO-27/2018
CNR No. WBUD01-002245-2018
J.O. Code- WB00699

Order No. 20
Dt.18.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the four accused persons on CB namely Kaosaruddin, Aksaruddin, Abdul Kalam and Ashena Khatun are absent without step.

The prosecution takes no step.

As per the resolution dt 18.01.2025 of the Local Bar Association due to sudden demise of the Law clerk, the court could not function today.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix-02.06.2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur